Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
July 2007   Rev 4 1/39
1
M95M01-R
1 Mbit serial SPI bus EEPROM
with high speed clock

label, in compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to
soldering conditions are also marked on the inner box label.
Table 16. Ordering information scheme(1)
Example: M95M01 – R MN 6 T P
Device type
M95 = SPI serial access EEPROM
Device function
M01 = 1024 Kbits (131 072 × 8)
Operating voltage
R = VCC = 1.8 V to 5.5 V
Package
MN = SO8N (150 mils width)
MW = SO8W (208 mils width)
Device grade
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
Device tested with standard test flow
Option
blank = standard packing
T = tape and reel packing
Plating technology
P or G = ECOPACK® (RoHS compliant)
Revision history M95M01-R
38/39
13 Revision history
Table 17. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
13-Mar-2007 1 Initial release.
15-May-2007 2
VCC conditions modified in Table 13: AC characteristics (VCC < 2.5 V
and –40°C £ TA £ 85 °C). Small text changes.
21-Jun-2007 3
The device endurance is specified at more than 1 000 000 (1 million)
cycles (corrected on page 1).
17-Jul-2007 4
Schmitt trigger inputs for enhanced noise margin added to Features
on page 1.
VIL and VIH values modified according to voltage range in Table 11:
DC characteristics.
M95M01-R
 39/39